



Product DetailsPromotions

PRINT PDF Excel

* Indicates a field maintained by Sugro. All other data is obtained from BrandBank

Product Details

Cadbury Roses Tub 475G

SMALL

MEDIUM

LARGE

General Details

Sugro Description*:Cadbury Roses Tub 475G

BrandBank Description*:Cadbury Roses Chocolate Pieces

Sugro Code*:56227

Prod Type*:STD

UOS*:1

Numeric Size:475

Unit:Grams (g)

Unit Type:

Number of Units:

Pack Type:Cup/Tub/Bowl

Weight:

Category*:CONFECTIONERY > CHOCOLATE > BOXED

Searchable Key Words*:

Vat Rate*:20.00%

Status*:Live

Delist Info*:

NPD Info*:

Product/Inner EAN	Outer EAN	Shipper EAN
7622202345746	7622202345746	

Brexit Info

Commodity Code*:

Measuring Code*:

Country of Origin*:

Further Information

Regulated Product Name:An assortment of chocolates.

Features:

Brand:

Manufacturer Brand:

Standardised Brand:Cadbury

Other Information:

Safety Warnings:

Ingredient and Allergen Information

HFSS*:

Halaal*:

Vegetarian*:

Gluten Free*:

COLIN Compliant*:

AllergyAlmonds-May Contain;Brazil Nuts-May Contain;Cashew Nuts-May Contain;Hazelnuts-Contains;Macadamia Nut / Queensland Nut-May Contain;Milk-Contains;Pecan Nuts-May Contain;Pistachio Nuts-May Contain;Soya-Contains;Walnuts-May Contain;

Additives:

Lifestyle: Suitable for Vegetarians

Ingredients:

MILK, sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea), cocoa mass, whey powder (from MILK), glucose-fructose syrup, HAZELNUTS, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifiers [E442, E471, lecithins (contain SOYA), E476], whey permeate powder (from MILK), fat-reduced cocoa powder, MILK fat, humectant (glycerol), flavourings, salt, acidity regulator (sodium carbonates), acid (citric acid), colours (anthocyanins, paprika extract), stabiliser (E509), MILK CHOCOLATE: MILK SOLIDS 14 % MINIMUM, MILK CHOCOLATE: MILK SOLIDS 20 % MINIMUM, CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER;

Allergens shown in UPPERCASE	Allergen
MILK, sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea), cocoa mass, whey powder (from MILK), glucose-fructose syrup, HAZELNUTS, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifiers [E442, E471, lecithins (contain SOYA), E476], whey permeate powder (from MILK), fat-reduced cocoa powder, MILK fat, humectant (glycerol), flavourings, salt, acidity regulator (sodium carbonates), acid (citric acid), colours (anthocyanins, paprika extract), stabiliser (E509), MILK CHOCOLATE: MILK SOLIDS 14 % MINIMUM, MILK CHOCOLATE: MILK SOLIDS 20 % MINIMUM, CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER	MILK, MILK, HAZELNUTS, MILK, SOYA, MILK, MILK

Unit MerchandisingDimensions

PalletLayer *

Pallet	Layer	Cases Per Shipper	Shipper Per Pallet	Shipper Per UK Pallet
420	20			

Product Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Case Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Pallet Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Shipper Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Storage & Usage:

Total Life Guarantee (Days)*:

Minimum Trade Guarantee (Days)*:

Storage Type:Ambient

Storage:Chocolate should be kept in a cool dry place. Exposure to heat, or sunlight can cause the cocoa butter to move to the surface. This Occasionally it is necessary to replace a particular chocolate with another of an equally high standard. Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.

Preparation and Usage:

Manufacturer/Supplier Details

Supplier*:Mondelēz UK Ltd

Supplier Code*:4323434

Manufacturers Address:Cadbury House Sanderson Road Uxbridge UBB 1DH

Return To:We are passionate about our great quality products. Not completely satisfied? Please contact us: Freephone 0800 818181 (UK only). Mondelēz UK, PO Box 7008, Birmingham, B30 2PT. Mondelēz Ireland, Freephone 1-800 678708 Malahide Road, Coolock, Dublin 5.

Telephone

Helpline:

Website:

Recycling Info:

Type	per 100g		
Energy (kJ)	2038.0000		
Energy (kcal)	486.0000		
Fat (g)	23.0000		
of which saturates (g)	12.0000		
Carbohydrate (g)	64.0000		
of which sugars (g)	57.0000		
Fibre (g)	1.5000		
Protein (g)	4.2000		
Salt (g)	0.2900		

Type	Size	Value
Energy	per 100g	2038 kJ
Energy		
Energy		
Energy		
	per 100g	486 kcal
Total Fat	per 100g	23.00 g
Total Fat		
Total Fat		
Total Fat		
Saturated Fat	per 100g	12.00 g
Saturated Fat		
Saturated Fat		
Saturated Fat		
Available Carbohydrate	per 100g	64.00 g
Available Carbohydrate		
Available Carbohydrate		
Available Carbohydrate		
Total Sugars	per 100g	57.00 g
Total Sugars		
Total Sugars		
Total Sugars		
Dietary Fiber (EC definition)	per 100g	1.50 g
Dietary Fiber (EC definition)		
Dietary Fiber (EC definition)		
Dietary Fiber (EC definition)		
Protein	per 100g	4.20 g
Protein		
Protein		
Protein		
Equivalent As Salt *to Sodium	per 100g	0.29 g
Equivalent As Salt *to Sodium		
Equivalent As Salt *to Sodium		
Equivalent As Salt *to Sodium		